Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brixlogic, Inc.		05/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Diebold, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5995 Mayfair Road	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206713	BRIXLOGIC
Registration Number:	3121966	THE LANGUAGE OF SERVICES
Serial Number:	78610562	CONTRACT-DRIVEN WEB SERVICES
Serial Number:	76665366	BUSINESS-READY SOA
Serial Number:	78684389	XML SERVICENET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-721-0000 Phone:

Email: paw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Walker Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Walker

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0201**

900078422

Signature:	/PAW/	
Date:	06/04/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Brixlogic to Diebold Assignment#page1.tif source=Brixlogic to Diebold Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0202

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered by and between Brixlogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Diebold, Incorporated, an Ohio corporation, 5995 Mayfair Road, North Canton, Ohio 44720 ("Assignee").

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth below and all common law marks together with the goodwill of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the marks are used, and all applications for registration and registrations therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, as well as throughout the world, as well as any registrations that are or which may be secured for such marks, and requests that the United States Trademark Office record Assignee as the owner thereof.

#### United States Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRIXLOGIC	3,206,713	02/06/2007
THE LANGUAGE OF SERVICES	3,121,966	07/25/2006

### Pending United States Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
CONTRACT-DRIVEN WEB SERVICES	78/610,562	04/17/2005
BUSINESS-READY SOA	76/665,366	08/30/2006
XML SERVICENET	78/684,389	08/03/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0203

<u>May</u> , 2007.			BRIXLOGIC, INC	Mu
			By: //www./// (Name) Warren W. D Vice Presid	(Title) ettinger ent and Secretary
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF STARK	)	ss		
Sworn to before me	e and su	bscribed in 1	ny presence this 24th da Notary Publi My Commis	Sett Waln

**RECORDED: 06/04/2007** 

GREGORY SCOTT WARDER Notary Public, State of Ohio LIFETIME COMMISSION

TRADEMARK REEL: 003554 FRAME: 0204